Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Corporation-State: Delaware

Citizenship (see guidelines)

Security Agreement

Other Release of Security Interest

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Individual(s)

Partnership

Other

Execution Date(s)_

Assignment

01/07/2013

RE

Association

Limited Partnership



103653527

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office Received

JAN - 7 2013

ocuments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: WBC Acquisition, LLC Street Address: 111 Business Park Drive City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504 Country: USA Individual(s) Citizenship

Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship

Corporation Citizenship_ Citizenship New Jersey

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Merger

Change of Name

3352350, 3566052

Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Names

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry M. Schwartz, Esq.

Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Internal Address: c/o Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard, P.A.

25 Main Street Street Address:

City: Hackensack State: NJ

Phone Number: 201-525-6204

Docket Number:

Email Address: bschwartz@coleschotz.com

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved Refund Total:

\$25.00

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Payment Information:

01/10/2013 HTON11 00000030 3352350

Authorized User Name

9. Signature: Signature

Barry M. Schwartz, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Zip: 07601

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of October/2, 2012, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A. and hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated June 19, 2008, by and between CWI Specialty Foods, Inc. (f/k/a Cheeseworks, Inc. and hereinafter referred to as "Debtor") and Secured Party, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003801, Frame 0717 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and (ii) authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against the Trademarks.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A.

By: Macy Siere Name: More T. Scent

2246037.1

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:)
On the 12 day of Octob	er 2012, before me personally came use a Breier, to me known,
who being by me duly sworn, d	id depose and say, that he/she is the Sur of WELLS
FARGO BANK, N.A., the com	pany described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and

that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the board of directors of said company.

Morary Public

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01CA5086952
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
My Commission Expires October 27, 2013

2246037.1

EXHIBIT A

<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
78944000	3352350	12/11/2007
78944024	3566052	01/20/2009

2246037.1

RECORDED: 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0388